OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY UNAKOTI: KAILASHAHAR: TRIPURA

No. F.1.A.(67) DLSA/U/ESTT/LADCS/23/6 23

Dated: Kailashahar The 6th June 2023

MEMORANDUM

On the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman of the Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala, as communicated by the Member Secretary, TSLSA, vide No. F.1(48)-LAW/TSLSA/AGT/ESTT/22/4509, dated June 2, 2023 the merit list of the Human Resources prepared by the Selection Committee for the Legal Aid Defense Counsel Office of the Unakoti Judicial District is hereby published as follows:

SL.No	Name of the Post	Name of the Selected Candidate
1	Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel :	Shri Paritosh Saha.
2	Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel:	Shri Pranenjit Sen.
3	Assistant Legal Aid Defence Counsel:	Shri Mamud Ali.
4	Office Assistants/Clerks:	i) Shri Biswajit Debnath. ii) Shri Hirak Sinha.
5	Receptionist-cum-Data entry operator (typist)	
6	Office Peon (Munshi/Attendant):	Shri Prasenjit Singh.

Selected candidates will be issued contractual engagement at the earliest.

Selected candidates for the post of Sl.no 4,5 & 6 are required to appear in the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Unakoti District, Kailashahar in person, with all original documents either on 09-06-2023 or 12-06-2023 for scrutiny of the same.

(Sri P Kumar)

The Chairman District Legal Services Authority Unakoti District, Kailashahar.